REVENUE METERING
 IEC 62053-22 0.2S and ANSI C12.20 0.2
 4th CT Input Measure Neutral Current
 TOU, Four Tariffs, 12 Seasons, 14 Schedules
 Four Quadrant Power and Energy
STATISTICS/ALARM
 Max/Min Values with Time Stamp
 Historical Data Logs with Large Capacity Storage

AVM25 - D: LCD Display - Blank: 400 V AC L-N, 690 V AC L-L - 5A: 5 A - P1: 100 ~ 415 V AC , 50/60 Hz; 100 ~ 300 V DC
- M: DIN-Rail Mounting without Display - PT: 658 V AC L-N, 1140 V AC L-L - 1A: 1 A - P2: 20 ~ 60 V DC
 Ordering Example: AVM25-D-PT-5A-P1
ORDERING INFORMATION
Communication Module Protocols
AVM2 - RS485:  Modbus RTU
- PROFI:  PROFIBUS
- WEB: MODBUS-TCP/IP, DNP3.0, FTP, SNTP/NTP, etc
I/O Module Logic Module
AVM2-IO1 - 1: 6 DI, 2 RO
- 2: 6 DI, 2 RO
AVM2-IO2 - 1: 4 DI, 2 DO, 2 AO
- 2: 4 DI, 2 DO, 2 AO
AVM2-IO3 - 1: 4 DI, 2 RO, 2 AI
- 2: 4 DI, 2 RO, 2 AI
Accessories (Optional)
AVM2-DIN - DIN-Rail Adapter
AVM2-IP66/NEMA4X - Environmental Protection Cover
AVM2-DS2 - Remote Display
(Only for DIN-Rail Mounting “M”)
Temperature Module (Wired) RTDs Mode
AVM2-T - M0 - Cable Mode
- M8 - φ 8 Switch Contact
- M10 - φ 10 Switch Contact
- M12 - φ 12 Switch Contact
Temperature Module (Wireless)
Temperature Module (Wireless Acquistion) AVM2-RT
Note:
1. No more than 2 of the same I/O modules may be attached to the meter (e.g. two AVM2-
IO2). The same two I/O modules must have a different logic number.
2. A maximum of 3 modules may be attached to the meter. If a communication module is
used (e.g. AVM2-RS485), it must be installed on the back FIRST before the I/O modules
are attached.
3. If AVM25 uses DI to trigger a waveform capture, the I/O module logic number must be
Module 1.
4. AVM2-RT can support 1~18 channels AVM2-SRT. AVM2-RT and AVM2-SRT must be used
together.
Temperature Module (Wireless Sensors) - Number
AVM2-SRT N1~N18
Revision Date: Apr., 2024 V1.02
Ablewise China Inc.